Bliss, William P. \ 785,176
(Surname.) -~ (Chiristian nam iﬁ‘full.) l.\:m:.'_;(-';-u-xrfn:uq i Ry
.__Gaz:pnral ..... = Co. E, 5thl Sup, Train, L

(Rank and org:nization.) M
State your relationship to the deceased r ) MU ,A/MJ

Do you desire the remains brought to the Upited States? ...

(Yes or no.)
1If remains are brought to the United States, do you \eeoeooooooemoeee 4,(/
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)
1§ vou desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full ihforma-

tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to receive rema'ns.) (Txnr-e-s_; ofice.) (Telegraph office.)
(Namber and street.) y '.Tm f((‘iiW 5 wméz}le)
U | (50 M/
(Sign here) Y/ L//Lﬂ ./u./r} ; 2

""’(‘EGEEEP and strect or rural route.) (City. town, or S
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. E—s1a
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR. PREPARATION OF FORM_ 114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration:Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3Awill be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
qu@:h@rauuAmeriean:Graves~ﬁégistration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in hies office.

4, If data is-entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statment to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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(Surname). Number). - (Iirst Name and Initials).

- G 4 famﬂwﬂ‘ﬁ‘é’z«

(Ragllc). (Organiz:

PLACE OF DEATII:..

PLACE OF BI}RIAL..&?T“M{...*?.Z e/ .

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department) )hp reference must
specify vlp'ul\ What map is used.

IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

Was one buried with bhody?........ LAl WL a2

Was one fastened to name peg or,
stake used as a grave marker?I. ... . e A e

If name unknown and tags missing//description and marks

should be given here:

&
BARBSE RELATIVE: ool s
AR DBIS AL . R R Ly e A g e
RELATIONSHIP: ......................... e
REPORTED BY: | 2",
- .
[’ ..... e DL &’”//#- ........ o

(S:gnature d Rank of Reporting Officer).

This portion to be forwarded to Central Records Office, A. G. 0., A.E, F.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M Sept. 6, 1932,
Bliss, Wm. P. (MA)

Mrs, Hattie P. Bliss,
521 N. Redington St.,
Hanford, Calif,

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which.the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and return this letter in the enclosed enveleope which requires no

postage.

1. Do you desire to make a pillgrimage ) o
in 1933? (Answer "Yes" or "No") hy149 . ’Mw”
L~
2, Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4, What other language do you speak?

Wrigy

ign here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS’ THF L&ST CHANRCZ WHICH YOU WILLHAVE TO MAKE Tﬁi?igzél/

PILGRIMAGE, AND THEBE Is: NO ?ﬁdVISJON OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD.

CTLENED ¢
LLEiYL \g)2
For The Qpart@ﬁ@g@ter_G neral,

e } Very truly yours,

.--»—..f

CHAS. V. DIETZ,
Encl: § 13 Ceptain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. S Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-M

¥rs Hattie P Blies
621 N Redington 5%
Handford Calif

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 13, 1630, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who wers lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make & trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no’ provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure propsr and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions bslow by writing "Yes" or "No" or "ndecided"” in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, gign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires N0 postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it ie essential that the information be in this office promptly.

Thig letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1031 or 19032. There is enclosed a cireu-
1ar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION,

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933%

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM—293—AM

Bliss, William P. Cpl. (MA) M July 20, 1951.

Mrs, Hattie Pe. Bliss,
521 N. Redington St.,
Hanford, Calif.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To asgsure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the Dblank space
following the guestion.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply ig essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931. e

For The Quartermaster General, Sy

ery truly rs,

W A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps, :
Agsistant. ¥ \/

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19329 No,
Write answer here

B e S

#
r
F




@é&qﬂf LAY

A% j,t
I . Lave [‘ A= o { ﬁi:e invitation extended

(Accept or decline)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of
the Government of the United States under the pro-

visions of the Act of Congress approved March 2. 1929

i;};.’f_ﬂ-, ;?g(/o_.{f,t,:;“ UD @%{.’. :-: o

(Name)

. I:?':)rff—, q;.&q‘»-L ft'; # { £ /u’:; L:,ba?
D ( Cnt t/
%

J116256

SR |9

(Town oi}eity)
T. 8. GOVERNMENT FRINTING OFFICE: 1930



QM 293 A-M
Bliss, William P. 1232-3 Mareh 17, 1931

Mrs. Hattie P. Bliss,
521 N. Redington St.,
Hanford, Calif,

Dear Madam:

The invitation which was extended you to
make & pilgrimage to Europe sailing from New York on
the "REPUBLIC" on June 3, 1031 has been withdrawn
due to the fact that no acceptance has been received
from you,

If you desire to make the pilgrimage at a
later date, it is requested that you communicate your
wishes to this office,

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.






filliam P, 1232-M

B 293 &3

February 10, 1931

Mrs. Hattie P, Bliss,
21 N, Redington 8t.,
zﬁ??:rml@,?am;nf. | St

The records of this office show that you
have not accepted or declined the invitation extend-
8d you t0o make o Pilg'rimage to Burope under the

<t -provisions of the Act of March 2, 1929, sailing on

the "Republic" on June 3, 1931.

In order that arrangemants may be com-

Pl’étﬁg for the Pilgrimage, it -is imperative that

you complete the earg enclosed with the invitation

§lenlfying whether or not you accopt the invitation

§nd ‘rotury the same to this office.

Vs TG thig ovent no roply is 'received from
you bafore March 17, 1931, the invitation will be
automatically cancollod.

; .. Shoula you desire to meke the pilgrimage
ata lator date, it ig roquested that you advise
this offico to that offect,

For 'Tha Quortormas tor C:emra.l,

Vory truly yours,

fr
t
b

P AR L
A Do HUGHES,
Saptain, Qs M, Corpe:
Assistant,

31/3¢6



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOMN

IN REPLY REFER T°,3EE_:?.- A.:Cm -
: 5 June IB' 1530«

o
19%

n —_ N Gl fad
Bliss, William P = idde X

Mrs. Hatitle P. “lias,
521 Nu -?.et-'.i:_'._sngn Street,
Henford, Calife

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Furope under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No” in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please s8ign
your name and return this sheet in the encloged addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential. A

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19319 S
(Write answer here)

(Sign here}




' QM 293 A~C
Bliss, William Pe~l233 M i ymeeh 85, 1930

lirs, Georgis B. Bergez,
821 lorth Hedington Street,
Hanford, Califommic.

edvising that your mothor is uwnable to soeopt the iavitation
%o seil on the stesmship "Roosevelt”, My 28, 1880, o visit
the grave of hor son, the late Corporsl "illles Fe fios,
under the provisions of the Aet of March 2, 1920,




under these conditions 1t is suggested you write for further
Washington, 0e Co, who will no doubt be able to give you com=~
plete information as to aost of transportation. This compeny
is a commercial line which owns and opsrates the vessels upon
wiich reservations have been mede for all mothers end widows
mking the pilgrimege. It is understood that they have arrang-
ed with soms of the tourist agencies to take care of eny rela-
tives or friends snd moke sll arrspgemente for their QCCOmIO=
dations while in Zurope.

For The Quartermaster Jenerals
" Very tmly yours,

hs Do HUGHES,
Gay’hin. we Mo Gmla
BRI Assistan te ¥

=



G.J. BERGEZ, PRESIDEN

IN REPLY REFERTO

OUR NUMBER

¥ ESTABLISHED 1893 /] INCORPORATED 1912

BHanford, California ,X \
March 17, g ¥
1920. &
K M y& A/J

THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL Mﬂi)jyr

Munitions Bldg., X
. i ‘9“ \
% ,.<3

Washington, D. C.

Dear Sir:-

I enclose herewith the invitation to Mrs.
Hattie P, Bliss, 521 N. Redington St., Hanford, Kings
County, California, which she has been compelled to
decline for the reason that she must have an operation
performed on her eyes during the month of April or
May, 1930. ©She respectfully ask if she could go at
a later date, and if, the expenses are paid by her,
ecould she have a companion accompany her. If so, how
much would be the cost to her.

Assuring you that we would appreciate an
answer herein, I remain,

- : Yours very truly

(urs) %
=45 Do T
3\
Daughter of Mrs. Hattie P. Bliss

>~ - 521 North Redington St.,
: \ Hanford, California.

A\ ¢ 1 ANSTATAD:
& ol N ]
s 1 45 #r o
¢ <
109 WEST 8TH STREET W\/
E

T ERNEST R.BERGEZ,SECRETARY. ' HORACE LEMON, MANAGER.

qusl‘

%

‘.»‘

2 e s

R\

e %-,*m__xr-.“‘;-

&



Roosevel‘tJ g %J @'
o245 _ =
1232 ey
dfixw: B R
in g LAY
( &,ofv—f' D[ 37 MG~ 5( (11 >
I . decliines’ Cubeiisy the invitation extended

(Accept or decline)
me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the

Government of the United States under the provisions of ,

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929. (P MN"'C/

Ll

Mrs, Hattie P, Bliss
(Name)

(Town or City) (State)

U. 8. GOVERNMENT FRINTING OFFICE. 1037



WAR DEPARTMENT i
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL L
WASHINGTON

N rEpLy reFer To QM 293 A-C October n. 1929,

Bliss, William P. 1232 M

Mrs. Hattie P. Bliss,
521 North Redington St.,
Banford, California.
Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme--
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages areé to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War meke an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make thie pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) T (REE
Nes. ot
2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage Yes
in the calendar year 1930? (Yes) (Merk

(93]

. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? XEoeat (No) No

poI R

Ageb3 Health Good, but eyesigh
4, Please give your age and state of health. .- (Years) (Good) (Poor) pad.

FEOIEETINN ‘
//1',\\)’}%“ e ’ﬁ,/ Englieh = (YSB) m
a4 Qj%‘\ {\Other language o
ﬂlj \ﬁi?gzl 029 yi\ (Specify language spoken)

'

5. What language do you speak?

; ‘?,\ i i
$?,_ Lo ot

W

I

For The Quartermaster Genérai

o

"

Veé@;trﬁiy yourss)/

77 g2\ 3 0
G Ve A N VT

Encl, JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act Major, Q. M. Corps,

Envelope Agpistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Bliss, Willia, P/ Sept. 4, 1929.
1232

lirs. Hattie B. Bliss,
311 E. 9th St..
Hanford, Calif.

Dear liadams

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 29, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view 1o
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the ,cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this cffice
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage®

Write answers in space below

1, Is the deteased survived by a widow who Deceased was unmarried.
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman Mother, Mrs., Hattie P.Bliss
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord- ] :
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and 521 N. Redington St. Hanford
relationship in the space opposite. '

PRV LS, ¥ |Galifornia,

3. If survived by a widow @ 0 she
desire to make the pi ag Yes. At
f |J p !Vﬂ
For The Quar .~uaster nerﬁ}
SEP 19 1
M. & aViery t : Y yours,
M J T

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress agor Q. M. Gorps,

Envelope —— Assistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN REPLY REFER 'ro__g_‘ 293 A-C
Bliss, Williom P,

June 29 , 1929.

lirs, Hattle B, Biiss,

W“ s e
_ rd, (alifs LB kG A A A A

Dear Vadam:

Your attention ie invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act “To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marinee of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europs to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries®.

The records of this offi how that_yo re the mother of the
Late Ople Villlam Py Bliss, CosEs SUh Supelrs, whose Yoo i B o’ intarred

in the Meuse~/rgonne Americen CemeteXy, Rom: gne~sous-Montf:ncon, Meus o,
Froncd.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who 1s entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if ec, will ycu please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation tec her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has gince re-
married 1t i1s requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Aet of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in rRePLY REFER To QM 293 A-M Sept. 8, 1932,

Bliss, Vm. P. (MA)

Mrs, Hattie P, Bliss,
521 N, Redington St,,
Henford, Calif,

Dear Madam:

Refsrence is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which ths pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

) ~In order that your desires may be ef record, and arrangements
made ‘accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and return this lstter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
peatage.

1. Do you desire to meke a pilgrimage o
in 1933? (Answer "Yes" or "No")
2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you apeak English?

4, What other language do you speak?

——

Sign here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANC® WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
BEnv. Aggistant .



WAR DEPARTMENT

CFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

n rEPLY Rerer To QM 2093 A-M

Blise Willism P (MA) July 8 1982

Mrs Hattie P Bliss
521 ¥ Redingbon 5t
dandford Calif

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1630, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the faet that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widew who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE,

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requestegd that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided” in the blank apace
following the gquestion. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a c¢ircu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

2 Encls. Assisgtant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933?

(Write answer here)

(Sign here) A O e i e




QM 293 A<M
Bliss, William P. 1232-4 Merch 17, 1931

Mre. Hattie P. Bliss,
521 H. Redington St,.,
Hanford, Calif.

Dear Madam:

The invitation which was extended you to
make a pilgrimage to Furope sailing from New York onm
the "REPUBLIC" on Jume 3, 1931 has been withdrawn
due to the faet that no acceptance has been received
from you.

If you desire to make the pilgrimage at a
later date, it is requested that you communicate your
wishes to this office.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES, o
cuphtna Q;.:;‘bo.’”o g ~C““-
Ags .
D B
W .
= =
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B e i
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Bliss,

filliam P. 1232-N

Bl 293 A3

February 10, 1951

Mrs. Hattie P, Bliss,
621 N. Redington St.,
IDearoMiadam 1«

The records of this office show that you
have not accepted or declined the invitation extend-

dn order that arrangements may be com-
rleted for the pilgrimage, it is imperative that -
you complete the eard enclosed with the invitation
¥lgnifying Whother or not you accopt the ,invitation
ahd return tho- same t0 thi8 officg,

In tho ovent no reply is received from
you before March 17, 1931, the invitation will be
automatically cancollod.,,

; Should yoiz desire to meke the prilgrimage
at a lator date, it is roquested that you advise
this offico to ~thét offect.

g

For The Quartormaster Genoral,

Very tru_'l.:y yours,

As De HUG.I-IES,
Captain, Q, 1, Corps,
Assis tant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

|N REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A'—C
williem P. - 1232 M

June 18, 1930,
Bliss

3

¥rs. Hattie P, Bliss,
§21 N, Redington Street, 2
Fanford, Celif,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929,

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the guestion below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
guestion.

As soon as you have answered the gquestion, please sign
your name and return this gheet in the enclosed addressed envelopse,
which requires no postags. Do not delay, as a prompt reply ig
esgential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

5O YoU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE VEAR 1931° __ .
; (Write answer here}

(8ign here)



Qit 893 A=C

| Blies, Williem P.-1238 M Merch 85, 1930

Mrs. Georgla 3. Bergez,
B2l North Redington Street,
Hanford, Califoxnic.

Dear liadem: rw)ww -

Regolvt is acknowledged of your letta:(ot Napeh 17,
advising that your mother is unsble to aceopt the invitation
to mail on the ateamship "Rooasvelt™, sy 28, 1930, %o visit
the grave of her son, the late Oorporal "illism P. Sliss,
under the provisions of the Aet of March 2, 1929.

Your mother's nams hag been plsced upon the list of -
mothers and widows eligidle to make $he jowrney in 1851. In
the event she desires to mske the Journmey during the coming
sumer, it 1@ reguested you notify this office imuedietely o8
%o the time she dosireas to mske the pilgrimege in order that
aiwang ements mLy be nmaede for her.

In connection with your inquiry as %o whether or
not a svmpenion could accampsny your mother, you are sdvised
under the Jow providing for this pilgrimsge the Government
ennnot beay any pert of the expens of a reletive or friend
accompanying suy mother or widow suthorized to mske the pile
grimege, nor gan it make sny arrangements for them. This muast
be entirely a jersonsl natter.

It may be possible for & compmmion to secure ageom~
modations on the syme ship and possibly at the same hotels in
New York and Paris, dbut in view of tho linited sccommodetions
your mother and compenion eould not travel to the cemetery
together, and 1% is doudsful if they could secure accommodations
e 1bility fo mu::::l ) ‘nﬁ‘n accomp ot 'mm
no respons for rel 5
snd they muat n:{ expect medical or other Mnﬁ%‘wm
Government or to be included im official tours paid for by the
Governmoent.




If & companion desires to accompeny your mother
under these conditions 1t is suggested you write for further
information to the United States Lines, 1027 Connectiocut Ave.,
Washington, D. C., who will no doubt be able to give you com-
plete infornmetion as to cost of transportation. This compeny
is a conmercisl line which owns and operates the vessels upon
which reservations have been mede for all mothers and widows
moking the pilgrimeges It 1s understood that they have arrang-
od with some of the tourist agencies to take cere of any rela-
tives or friends and moke ell arrangements for their aceommo-
dations while in Furopes -

For The Quartermaster General.

Very truly yours,

& As Do HUGHES,
& o) 3 mnu e s Corps,
o Bi:LG " Assisten ts
Ly “V' .f“\l
N g X
3. { -U(e.' f:‘:
- &= a,




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Bliss, William; P. 1252- 3ereh 20, 1930

;ra. Hettie P, Blies,
621 R. Redingten Stu-.
Hanford, Calif.

Dear Madam:

This letter, which contains general information regarding the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, is being sent to each mother and
widow who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage during the
calendar year 1930. The general plan for the conduct of the pilgrimage
is shown in the Pilgrimage Regulations, a copy of which is enclosed here-
with. In addition to the information shown in the regulations, the
following explains in detail some of the most important things connected
with the pilgrimage.

Formal invitations are being extended to each mother and widow
who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage during 1936. In so
far as practicable, these invitations are being extended with a view to
keeping the women from each state together and the order in which the
invitations to the women from the several states are issued is based on a
drawing by lot which was held about one month ago. Inclosed with each
invitation is a card for acknowledgment and it isg quite important that
you accept or decline this invitation promptly in order that the neces-
sary railroad, steamship and hotel reservations may be arranged. The
government will defray all the necessary expenses of the pilgrimage,
including railroad fare, hotel accommodations, steamship fare and all
other incidental expenses. It will not provide anything other than the
necessary expenses so that you should bring with you such funds as you
may desire to use for making small purchases and for other uses distinct-

ly of a personal nature.

Arrangements have been made with the American Railroad
Association which assures us the united support and cooperation of all of
the railroads in the United States in handling the movement to and from
New York City. The local ticket agent will secure your railroad and
sleeper ticket and will make the necessary pullman reservations. Before
your departure from your home we will mail you a check, sufficient to
pay for your meals and other travelling expenses while enroute to New
York. Your railroad ticket will provide for a round trip from your home
to New York and upon arrival in New York the army officer in charge of
the New York office will collect the return trip stub and hold it until

your return to New York from Europe.
Upon arrival in New York, you will be met by an army officer

s




and escorted %o a first class hotel where reservations have been made.
The duration of vour stay in New York will be from 24 to 48 hours. At
the proper time, you will Dbe escorted to the steamship upon which passage
has been engaged for Europe. All of the women making this trip will be
provided with cabin class accommecdationg abcard steamers which means that
from two to four will be quartered in the same stateroom.’ If you have
any friend that you would like to be quartered with we will endeavor to
arrange it if you will communicate with this office.

The ocean voyage will last about 8 days and when the ship docks
at Cherbourg, France, each party will be met by officers especially
detailed for the purpose and taken in a special train to Paris where
first class hotsl accommodations have been reserved. The first day in
Paris will be a day of rest. On the 2d day, the women of sach party
will place a wreath on the tomb of the French unknown soldier. In the
afternoon there will be a reception in which the French war mothers,
government officials, and prominent civilians will participate. The
following morning the groups going to the different cemeteries will leave
Paris, travelling in motor busses, and proceed to the cemeteries where
they will remain for about 7 days. Twenty-five women will be assigned
to each bus and an army officer will have charge of the bus. The
itineraries to and from the cemeiteries and the daily itineraries while at
the cemeteries have been varied so as to take in points of historical
interest as well as some parts of the battlefields where American troops
were engaged. Upon return to Paris, each party will remain for about
5 days and during this time an opportunity will be given to see the points
of historical interest in Paris and vicinity. The entire duration of
your stay in Europe will be 14 days, and the itineraries have been so
arranged that sach day will be provided for. Except in case of illness
or other unavoidable cause it will not be possible for any woman making
the pilgrimage to remain in Europe for a longer period than 14 days nor
to leave the party with which she is travelling unless she is prepared to
pay all of her expenses after leaving the party since the Act of Congress
authorizing the pilgrimage specifically states that the government shall
not pay the expenses of any woman who willfully leaves her party.

Upon return to the United States each ship will be met in New
vork City by army officers who will escort the mothers and widows to the
trains which will take them home. Before leaving New York each woman
#ill be provided with her return railroad ticket, a sleeping car ticket
and funds to cover the cost of meals and other travelling expenses.

Army officers are being used as guides and escorts throughout
this entire movement and care has been taken to select officers who will
goe that proper care is taken of the women who are entrusted to their
charge . Arrangemenis have been made for taking care of women who may
pe taken sick during the pilgrimage and also to care for the remains of
any who may die and provision has been made for returning the remains of
any Who may die to their homes. It is essential that each woman making
the pilgrimage furnish The Quartermaster General with an emergency address
of some relative or friend to be notified in the event of an emergency.
Medical care will be provided by civilian agencies. If puch care is
needed in New York City it will ve furnished by the hotel physicians or

£92



by local hospitale Aboard ship, medical care will 3 provided by the
ship’s doctors and in Paris arrangements have been made with the American
Hospital for the hospitalization and treatment of any women who may need
it. In addition to this, six doctors of the regular army will be on duty

throughout the pilgrimage.

Baggage will be limited to not to exceed two pieces of hand baggage
and the articles taken should be such as will be reguired for a trip of
about one month. Laundry service can be obtained in New York and Paris.
Since the climate of Europe is much colder than that of the United States,
pach woman should provide herself with sufficient warm clothing to stand
the motor bus trip and the visit to the cemeteries. '

Since it is necessary for thie office to make all reservations for
your accommodations throughout this pilgrimage, it will be greatly appre-
ciated if you will make prompt reply to any communications rsceived from
this office.

For The Quartermaster General:

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M, Corps,
' Assistant.
1 Enclosure.
Regulation,



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N mepLy rerer To QM 293 A-C October 1929,

75

Bliss, William P. 1232 K

¥rs. Hattie P. Bliss,

521 North Redington St.,

Hanford, California.
Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteriss in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forees of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary éxpenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to deteérmine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire tu make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cogt of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requeésted that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and reiurn the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

2. Do ybu desire to make the pilgr;hagé
in the calendar year 1930%? (Yes) (No)

%3, Have you at any time made a previous visit ,
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

Age Health
4, Please give your age and state of health, _ (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English — (Yes) (No)
5. What language do you speak? Other language
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
Encl. JOHN T, HARRIS,

Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

\N REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

Bliss, Willia, P/ Septe 4, 1929,
1232

lrse Hattie Bs Bliss,
311 Es 9th St..
Hanford, Calif.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office do not indicate that & reply has been
received to our communication dated Jume 29, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remaine of their sons
and hugbands are interred.

‘Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

il

Jil Write answers in space below

Is !the deceased survived by a widow who
| hag not since remarried? If so, give her
. complete address:

2. If he is gurvived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman

. who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
A! ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-

i 1\ ¢losed Act, give her name, address, and
H l} relationship in the space opposite.
18 .
A %\ 1If survived by a widow or mother does she
i ' _desire to make the pilgrimage?

" ————

iy

For The Quartermaster General,

*a‘\x‘ : Very truly yours, .
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
', Agt of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,

\Bnvelope : Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
9, (CE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENE)

WASHINGTCN

i~ meEsLY rerer To QM 293 A-C

Bliss, William P,

June 22 . 1929.

Birs, Hattie B. Eliss,
Z11 B. 9th St
Hanford, Calif,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
gongress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimase to
these cemeteries”.

The recordas of thie office show that you are the mother of the
1ate Ople William P, Bliss, Co.B. 5th Sup,Tr., vhose remains are now interred

in the Meuse-‘rgomme Americen Ceme tery, Rom:gne-sous-Montf-ucon, Meuse,
Frances ‘

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above gquoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to sxtend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimags.

In the event your eson was survived by a widcw who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be mads.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant .



In reply refer to: )
208 CLiR
July 13, 1925

lrse Hattie Be Bliss,
311 East 9th St.,
Hanford, Calif.
Dear Liademg
The QUﬂrtarmﬁster General desires that you bhe informed that
“the permanent grave of Corporal William P, Bliss, Company E, 5th
Swply Train, is Grave 11, Row %6, Blook D, lieuse-irgams imericen
Cematery, Bnmagns-acua-Montfanoan (douse), Frances
This is one of the permenent Americen military cemeteries
to be maintained by this Government in Europe, Each grtave yill be
narked by a hoadstone of white marble, of suiiable design, Wlth
name, rank, lelGiOh, orpanlzatlon, date of aoldler s death and State
from which he cans, Thu haadstones will be placed at &1l graves in
connectlon with the improvement work now in Progress, as soon as
possible and without waiting for Bpscial actlon or reqhest on the
part of reletives, ‘ l
In effecting removai the thost care and réve;énce weré
exacted and more £han willingly accorded by those performing thls
sacred duty, . The grave of the deceased will te perpetually main-

tained by this Governmant in a manner baflttlng the last regting

p}ace of ourhherocs. Cen ﬂ'ﬂ;T’l“(l
v A, ly y T
/ _ ory truly yours, A leg
& ‘ 4~ ‘- -'7?1:?\‘\’. ~ Ay
\//// 3 i i o
&3 kY
B : H J, Cﬁ1ﬁer ¥t ‘ :

Assistent, . N
23 /236 /ARK ‘



¢-R.S. FOET :70.16, P...co Il L-'.";i'ﬁ.i:_::,s,u

Dats ~ June 25,1919

RE20RT OF DISIIHWIEIN AD RER \I 1L A
Remains of:
Warse BLISS,Wm B . i Fusber: 780176
Cpl. | . : - Co E Sup.Tr 5th Di
Ranlc: i Orpenizetion: R’ e Div.
Digsinterment ond Roburicl nade by Croup : Unit ' ;
Dicintorred (Dote) . ' From: (Givo corploto location)
9%th June 1918 Grave 1 Septsarges lieutes
Reburicd (Dato) in: (Five commlete location)
9th Jume 1919 < . ; Grave .11%7 Sec 36 Plotd
Argonne Americaén Cly 129z i
R0m¢ gre llelse.
Toport as to nature o*_f‘ orig 131ﬁ1 burial and c,oml:n.tion of 'bodv u*mn igintorment:
Buriasl goo "L.ES,EF.;:' mutila : | 5
- R o ' ; o . 4 o yes &1
Ves .ouo ddentification tag foumd upon the body? o
B . L4
. ) d ,
that othor means 0% ifentification wore found upon the body? i n Jﬂe D’
{_r"ﬁt.)
oo
sanimrs “‘}“ ‘ ‘7.5\.
S 34§
e - — —— : - P e Q}Qﬁd
, ' L I ‘ G §
Ifoto: )1 &Y%
1f upon disintemaont, offects are found upcn’ the bod i:\,, they will be prorptly

gont te the Bffects Depot direct, s ig§ regquired by -G O 170, G H, . 191(}..,
after being oo rofully oxonined for clues to identity im &;wt;ul cases, notation
viheroof will be mede ~nd roported %0 Chicf, Graves Repigtration’ Servicge,
4 o : R.H. ROSENTHAL
Lt : Zama, :
Supervised b : -
I y : Znd Lieat, UM G U SX

BM _ 0. 0. Group Unit




COMPILA*ION OF DISPOSITION OF REM&NS DATA
— File #47751

I. Locatrox Ixpex Carp: -
(@) Name .____- B “Isigt‘dlllmmP_' ____________________ Ser. No ?85176 ........
@) Renle. SEESGSAEE T Organization .. 80+5,8th Sup.Tr.
(6) Dtoot denth n MOLE=1EF * = ey o f Fieath RO
II. RuarsTratrox Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(0) Giraye o, L Semor B Bn e 0 8 e B EER TYp._8Lls

(3) Emerg. Address . MrS+Hattie B.Bliss,(Mother) 311 4,9th St.,Hsnford,Cal.

___________________________________ B e e e ey R e ek

T E’{IGJ Oﬁ/so}éliqfs ﬂg'il/g ﬁ'm;!l cg{nt-;fgi;{us/cﬁ%a#s / ______________________________________________ CKR /3. C

IV. A. G. O. DisposrtioN Carp: Date of receipt .._._- Lol e, S
)
‘ - Ao i —, i
(@) Name .__. £ Y o (NrCAa ) (B) Relationship L&A LAtns
(o) Address ... b e e el i G e ettt e B i
(@) Remains to be brought to U. S.? Al 2 et PR et G SRR Rt gt S M d i
(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at o AR e R O A
p,
(f) ‘Shippinginstmuctionsupen arrivallofibodyina UL S o o LTl TR e i
(g) Disposition instruetions if not brought to U. 8.
Examiner’s Initials ._._.cZ__ Jo Date .. :"i--_"__.-ﬁ.-_;____-_-_ﬁ_.__'_-__, 19207
V. A. G. O. CorrESPONDENCE shows communieation from
__________ s ale i i —eodatedeooits s el F el
=
confirming request in Par. ITV:; AL e ks Jaboyeforiteqestino e = S EEIE e
Examiner’s Initials Date ... B N, 5 , 1920
VI.. G R. S Brins-CoRRRSPONDEROE—8hows a8 0llows et S m ol chrlier R Bl s (8 =
e, P
N. ) : ey = e vk LN ':_-__-___-___.:“_..__r _____ "_,-_,.,-ﬁ_A______:-_;‘_:'_ .
;\(’\ """" ] g j e e T
(@)u@aneellationsmemosirefertdboilt s tatuis uens e et Sk con o I Sl
Examiner’s Initials <___772___ g.:._.’ ....... Ditia:. o8 WM Tae AR N 07}
. —.L_L/
™ <€) 3
COUNTRY : FRANCE CeEMETERY No. _.___ l dZZ-_—bsc.@_ﬁ_ Sueer No. ____! SOREEN
G. B. 8. Form XNo. 115 Make Form No. 114 {
Amended Apr.l 6,1920 3—T120 e



IBy D ed il y SR e , Checked by -______: O Sl I = G208

VIII. FINAL ACTION:

cablefion =- > Eehee— , 1920

letter on ______:}"—:-ZZ/_/‘%.-, 1920

Following advice forwarded to Europe by

e A CORRECTIONS
CHANGE OF ADVICE. AcTtioN TAEEN.
Desiteq Hodybe: v W likevan o £ - JUSES § Sl T S b W R ke Bem 4 A, RESRRL T
Bodyatoibe shimpedifos e 0 e L s sh i T Jeh v ool o SO i oD S
R SUSPENETO N MIVUAT i3, e s S S s S et s S oo e | el LA S TR
.................. e e S = AT e S R OO (L & s o 1l



Ro&gne y Cemetexry #1282,

G.R.S. FORM #114-A. . ..  -STATION': HNWHENRy CUNRENF WAReTs
To be prepared in trlpll,cate/ .......... \{q :{E DATE Dea. 12 ;'_Q?IZ' _________
REPORT OF DISINTE,RE/‘! \T PREPARNPTON SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTEr;iOh;r}IE:NT :’ \\_QMPABATIVE REPORT _ : e,
Records of G.R.S. Headqgarters. Discreﬁa‘.ncy found upon exhumation of body
1. Neme _ BLISS, ¥illdem P. ___  ____________ LOEEN AmE S |
2t Nol s G e N s L ova 11 SN0 e TR = T A P S
3. Rank__Cpl, o il el e dhalin 12 = Ranke S o r st aaa i g E e
4. org. Co, E. G5th Motor Sup,Ir. 13 o Orgiaiy Fiey: S SR S SRR
Srenibs - DRSNS 14/ # (o) wD oD et S e TP et
Gl CRD S o EER R MR g aa . o fb) D.B L
Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7. Grave NoRS sl ch ot SoCBR.. - V55 (Grave No e wlisaa sty SOC i
BrasE ol e S N ROWES Mot 16,2 B0 e eyt i RO Wts et o
it o e L _ 1P lione,

18. Cemetery _ Meuse-Argonne Amer. 19. Commune or towrPm!gne=-sous-iontfancon

1201 Dephe: OF-County fet w4 SeuSoy = 21L.sCountry = ' }?‘E?f}fi_-ﬁ-__,__,___QL___“_____-,.-_‘
22.0G.H. S, Haqrs. Code No. ... o . .. i _232:___‘_‘___3_?_______“,_,4, ______________________________________________

23. Disinterred (Date) Dec, 1z, 1921, By

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name ﬂilliam I” Bliﬂs Ser‘ia.l NO. ?851’?6
TR N, | L. et st Tl T o ) Organization ©0s L, Dth MO"'O"' SupeTn
25. Was identification disc found on grave maz‘ker?w_}‘??‘ __________ On boiy" u_:-[ff ____________
g
PR R S (] Uh%
Signature Jumor ch 1 Asgistant )
¥y Ve Wﬁﬁam‘.
PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

Brags plate on body reads, "William P, Bliss, Cples Co.E, 5th Dive Sup.

SRS ALk DNSe I8N T U e S e T Sk e g R
27. Condition of body +4=dly decomosad° features unreoognivuhle. ,
28. Nature of burial Uniform,_burlanﬁnapinebox. _________ st ol e e -

29. Any discrepancy noted upon exammatmn of body, as compared with G.R.S. records

quoieds abover  EEENISE S el S 0 e - L, 4
| 30. Body prepared and ‘placed in casket: Date D60s 12’1921' py ~1dmo Maires.
} 31. Casket sealed by Edmo Maive, e
}' A {JDJ T

' ' [ signature of Embalmer,



SHIPMENT.  (Show actual marking of box.) Box No.  ©.18928

32. Designation of body:

NAIB WA At am B BLESS. = e n e o g SonialiNo. SEBLTE. .
Rank______ AP Lolays At Lol Organization . _CGoe.E, 5th Motor Sup Tr.
33. Consigned to:
Name of Permanent Cemetery Meuse-Argonne Pme’-Ctx:}?§?132?*§?9f599§:@?“?f??°99k
: euse, 3 '
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) De¢e 18, 1981le Bv._Edme Meires .. __ .
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and tha@atha;?epbrt above
ig correct. ‘ /{i§7/ (i ' :
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector_y_;__J; _________ ;ai;;,_gﬂq%, __________
B0 HAMATICE B ot i sl s b A rh L xﬁQQ@@ ___________________________________________________________
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) Doge 18 3088 - @&
To point of Concentration ________ Morgue, BROMASUO« . SR v
. (Name . . H
Convoyer__[le: J« ROy8Qe __________ Signature Shipping Officer _____ . ii.’:‘HLDZi?gw _____
C".p!-‘“-’sA C,
385 Recelvediat iRailhead or Point of Concentration;:i Daie Ssiiiiii s mii s e e
By G.R.S. Representative._.._ e A A T e BBl g Bt
39 Shippedtfiromt Railheadtorn "Boint ofi Concentnation: & Datel i i e
ToxPermanent+iCemetery: 4. # el |eoca et 1. 0 o "0 L ool e o ERNE i OF Sl bent (8 00 DAl
| . (Name
G OMN.OY @ Tt e e g o oy o Signature’ Shipping OffEiica i Su E e
40. Received: Date . . Ha o A/ ae hr o) p ey SR S o T TS e A TS R
GaR.Br Rapragentatiiven « 8 e R R T S A
41. Reinterred, MeugeArgcnne Cemetery # 1232 Dec 15th 1921 anle e e f
(Date
42, Grave No. 0T O i i S e S A T Section
Block
43. Pﬂcﬁ&xn Row26 3




OONCENTRATION

Place .. Romagne sous  longfeucen

HEPQRT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL Dater: Beed T2 T9al et i s,

1 SREMAING: OB RIS 7 T I RS e B0 0 it st s s iob s SERTAL NUMBER?SS:}"?Q

G. R.S. Form. No. 16-A

. e iy e " n el T _"._ { P A
(OS] R ol 2l b A e Onc\mzurow“O“J“@w—l‘u@ir'

2. Disinterred (date) : - Dec 13 1921 From (give complete locétion) :

1 1 = 2 L I I et
G re k17 Sege d0.Plot, 5 dem 1252

BB GO e e e e e T S DRI e e et e R

; 3. Reburied (date) ; In (give complete location) :

.......... -B.s.e..l.gt.h..l.qzl:?éiis..e. - .‘ﬁr-r{é.h..f“; ...?T‘é."_‘;‘.é.i.é.::s’....'.‘5:‘,....1-?--3—.2-".-....é.’.‘....‘..f.j.l....giss.l;......ﬁ......1.‘...:.:.._:‘.......... ..';g......... wdasesiinnasn

By : Groupre-barials Unib........ccoocvicesiisiinncierrinenne. Nature of rebdiabid. caskatb....

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :
US' U iferm, durlap and pine box
Bedy vadly decomposed features unrecognizable

g R s A e Wl e e R s it e v e o lo/ta e smia S e A B e ey o L e B e e o

No

Tes Onigiave-markerEiissSuseniaes St

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ...l ...

_{b) Other means of identiﬁcatio_n found upon disinterment, and generél remarks :

__Brass plate en body reads William P. Bliss, Cpl , Co E, 5th Division Supply

Ca e e, T AbE B L Y A e s o Tl

6. What does examination of hody show as regards the folowing identifying items ?

MAIL

(a) Height (actual measurement) .. Impossible to determine

R (bt O e

{(c¢) Hair—Color da

E de
R e e ol e Wi o8 S e
de
e aCeISRICS: £ o ie T e i e s Bt
. do
B{thRbieintontfady = Ralbiii e S Al e el G S
de
U i o s R T DT e

5 =
CRIODMAYE s e Bl b s i o

(e) Permanent: marks on: body (old scars, peculianities, or

missing parts)Nonevmlhle :

(f) Wounds or missingparts-,(r?eceived'-at Himeloficasualiy)= s R s e R S ST e
Hole in right side of skwu;;

7. Disinterment
supervised by ...

C7 - ; /i’/ /7 (/

Edme.Maire Dfrsslasare

8. Reburial ) :
supervised by ... TN

A. Ue Dplfault



@

°

INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no mieans of idéntification én body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location /vom which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

3._Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
~ body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as possible..

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
“ Yes” or “No”. :

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethtobe accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic econditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH..................... All teeth missing through previous extrac- ; 7 TOOTH MISSING
tion (not those fractured or displaced by e u T00TH MISSING
recent wounds) should be scratched out, /%0 : '
thus : ' % .
CROWNED TEETH ............... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus :
BRIDGE WORK ................Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus : | :
z _ SIVER FILLING  _GoLD FILLING
FILLINGS ...ccoccoveeenevennnneeneDraw filling on tooth accurately as pos- GOLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
sible (block in and label gold, silver, GOLD FikLING
cement), thus : -
= 3
CARIES (CAVITIES) ............Outline location and size ol cavity, shade
in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) .......Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word ‘‘clasp.”

: = ‘ '
7. Show name of person supervising the diﬁintermgnt%l the name and title of the person approving
: = o 0N =

same. RN U

- "’ _". [ 2 "\.; _”. ; 4 ;-
8. Show name of person supervising the reE;lrFliu} and t]ge_na'r:m?x ax_x'dl-_‘ﬁ_‘;‘blza' of the'person approving same,

\: ne ! Sy ok ?
g2 e ] i
frraeet //

E7R|
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA é“\\
— File #47751 l*b E
I. Looation InpeEx CARD:
() Name . BLISS, William P, Ser. No, 786176 3
Typ2i8
(0) Rank ;2 00k, TG Organization . ____ Co.LE,5th SBupe®rs
/ T
(¢) Date of death ,]'pfl'tﬁ':l_a _________ (d) Causc of death K/ ............................................
I1. ReaistrAaTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(a) Grave No. -,]_‘17 ______ RO Wt e e S Rlaties: LS Sad. 08 O TYP. ala

(b) Emerg. Address ;;l;:g__{i{a_t_'!:i.g?ﬁliaa, (Mother) 511 8.9th St. »Han ford, Cal.

111, Blleg offsofflighs dyife froph cnthgibuy difeafes/ e CKR. \

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

' : ”\‘_./. /
‘//T- j Q 5 lctﬁer of transmittal on ________-- i . i //_ ____________

’f_V-L Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S, A oboken {INEETAeY T B0 SNSRI AN A T X T s Ty , 192

VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.
VLTS Rormsli)5 received frome GERES T oboloen uN 8] S e T N L e s , 192
COUNTRY CRyETREY NOL s S I8 0 idpihng s SHeET NOT: s Sle” "

G.R. S. Form 115-A
« August, 1920 3—8020

PIMNGE 1232-890056 3 20.



ey

GRAVE LOCA IO" BLANK

@JJLO(‘ATIO]\ OF THE GRAVE OF

- (Suriame).

(l}we Cemetezy Town and Depaltment)
speeify clearly “hat map is used. .-

e

GRAVE NUMBER: . /e 7
HOW MARKED: Name Peg?

Headbqard?
IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

Was one buried with hodv ......

Was one fastened to name peg

stake used as a grave marker?.... L . i
H‘tiname unknown and tags missi seription and marks
(’ iven heve: J ﬁ’ lfp g‘)

= -J:f‘. P ho? \H\ :s
..%\QJ..ZQ AT A K A ) =

.} [ " ] E} ﬁ

RISLAN "4 2 v O =
BAREST m‘,})&!}l 1:5"} “},/F/?Z .......... e S

'S {»(j(}[')[ =Ll ;> =
ADDRESS: (ﬁ/v ............... [Jomen | ..‘i/)__

¥ 2
RELATIONSHID! ¢ . 7

Reporting Oflicer).

RE T:(é"ﬂ]’) BY:
- Hmu.nluu- .und Itank o

This portion to he sent to éhief of Graves Registration Service.

PROV. UNIT

1. G. R. 8. IForm No. 1.

2. Soldier’s .No. 285176
o vy DLASE RN Wille: "o 7L BAE MG Ry
Surname (in block Tetters) First Name and Initia.ls !
4. SOTPH sk £,20th,Div. SUR. P,
Rank Company Regt. or Corps
i T s D o B B LB s e WL iR D T A e 0 B s e s
Date of Death Cause, if know-n
Ry s S Isolsted .
; Date of Burial Cemetery
7. .. Septsarges . . Heuse . .
i Town or Commune (in block letters) Department
; 246
; Grave No. _Plnt No. or Letter !
9. Name Peg?. ..... Cross? , 1 .Headboard? ... .. Bottle?
) Check Method of Marking
10. Buried with Body? ...... Attached to Grave Markorfl ......

Identification Tags

11. It name unknown and tags missing, gue marks and deserip-
uon

( J&' ...'.-.-:.'[-..nz’.n.\-Sﬁ‘

..................................

...............

LA PRI Lo oot Tt R NN O Oy
Map Jefercncc if internmnt is outside of cémetenJ
278.5 N dyﬁé

1 @ el o RN S A T o fhe! "f

Give nam vl

Group
WA NGRS






) i e . i ik 7 7S/ BT
Bliés, William P, = .Tpo. 785176 :

Coo ! 51311 X SP' In b= 5% b |
73 5th Dive Home: 511 E. 9th Ste, 5
X Expfa® Henford, Cale ;

vOn the mornine of October 14, 1918, I was acting as assistant to Corp.
B1liss. e were between Septsarges and hantillois waiting for orders
and at about 5:00 A, i, & shell burst about five feet from the truck
on the side on which Corp. Bliss was sitting. I picked him up and
assisved in getting him to & nearby $irst aid station but he did not
regain consciousness and died about fifteen minutes after reaching there.
He was struck by shrapnel in both arms, the right leg, chest and behind

the right ear. He was kxmEik buried in Septsarges.”

Informant: B3rooks, Williem J, - Evte 18t Cle

L 785814
Co. E, dth Spe The
Home : 19 lorwood Ste, Boston, Mass.
April <85 WLO9T9
Signed: Tewis, R. Arnold - Commending Offa

Lmergency Address:
311 Be 9%h St.,
Hanford, Lale.

Nain
Alaa
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A (nate)

FORM 115 has beon compiled on the following case:-

CEMETERY NO. 1232 SECTIOHN ;5(3

FORM 115 Sheet No.ﬁ__ﬂi?f%fi_

(’;"j

(Initials)

Form Neo., 1011,

5/2053/1LyL




